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Richard Murray. 21,50 
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I do., 1911 8.80
James Martin , 7.50

Mrs. Mary Lawlor 
Charles Law 
Thomas Law 
Albert Loyd
Wm. Langlois 
Chas. Lee
J. A. LeBrun • 
Adolph Legacy 
H. E. Mann 
John Morrisey 
Martin J. Malley

Chas. W. Coes, 1912
Chas. W. Coes, 1911
Chas. Cormier
Joseph Cormier
Wm. Cyr
Ernest Doiron
Moise De Sylva
Daniel Dugay
John Dobson
George Dobson
Fred Dobson
Chas. Dobson Sr.
John Dobson
R. L. Duncan
R. L. Duncan, 1912
R. L. Duncan, 1911
Mrs. Fred Dobson
W. J. Duncan, Estate
W. J. Duncan, 1912
W.J. Duncan, 1911
George Duncan, 1918, Ball
Wesley Devereaux
Robert Duff
Mrs. Jane Dobson : a 
Wm. D. Duncan
Wm. Duncan, Estate
Arthur Duncan
Arthur J. Doucette
Wesley Dobson
Wm. E. Dobson
Win. A. Duncan
Michael Dugay
Angus Dobson

7.85
18.20
8.00

11.00
11.00

8.00
7.504.00

12.50
14.00
8.00
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When you pull off the heavy winter 
Overcoat, that is the time your New 
Suit will be admired—or criticised.

Watchmaker Jeweler
COMMERCIAL BLOCK

/ Optician 
P. 0. BOX 392 7-

BLOODSTONE, March Birth Stone Then there’s many men who buy 
only one suit a year, and that in March 

or April. The reason is at that time it 
1s a pleasure to make a selection with 
all the new models and materials and 
styles to pick from.
No man would spend money on 
Clothes if he did not think they were 
correct. Drop in and satisfy yourself." 

..... We will consider it a pleasure to show 
you the new Suit Models for Spring 
1914.

The prices are from $12.00 co $23.50.

6.00
the last is the Hudson Bay Railway. 
It is a most lopsided business. We in 
the East are to be taxed to the amount 
of millions to be expended on the Hail- 
ways and Canals for the development 
of the West, and sit down and calmly 
submit to the cancellation of trains 
and railway facilities on the ground 
that they are not producing revenue. 
Truly we are a long suffering people.

THE DEFAULTERS
In this issue by the authority of the 

Town Treasurer, we published a list of 
defaulters, which for a town of our 
size is altogether too large. A study 
of this article will convince any one 
that the Council have done wisely in 
asking legislation to amend the law 
regarding the assessment and collec- 
tion of rates for the amount now out- 
standing is altogether cut of propor-
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Homer Matthews
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Mrs. Robert McAlister

Advertising Rates on Application.
The Graphic is en sale at the fellew- 

ing places:
White Drug Co’s., Subway.
T. Wran’s Drug Store, Water St.
Central Boek Stere, Water Street.
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14.00
8.00
8.00
8.00
6.50
6.50
6.50
8.00

11.00
8.00

22.50
59.00

21.50
81.50
15.00
50.70
8.00 7.60
7.50

14.00
8.00
8.00
8.00

15.50
30.50
39.15

‘I

Monanyn 
tor liter 

having
he got bal 
he had b 

vc. 
:Cat 

Three 
25 

train. ( 
Judge M 

$15
$5 extras

CLOTHES SATISFACTION

WE GUARANTEE.
1912

1911
do. 
do.Harry Dobson

John Fraser -
Marcil Fournier
Irvine Floyd
Mrs. Stephen Ferguson
Wm. Ferguson
Robert Flann
John M. Floyd A
Samuel Frennette
Samuel Frennette, 1912
John Frennette
Frank Foley
Geo. A. Fournier
O. A. Ferguson
Joseph Frennette
George Gallant
John Goodin
Ernest Gledden
Mrs. John Gallant
Mrs. John Gallant, 1912
Mrs. John Gallant, 1911
Joseph Goudreau
James Gallant
Abner Gallen
Shannon Gallen
D. K. Graham
D. K. Graham, 1912
D. K. Graham, 1911
Arthur Garette
Joseph Galley
Richard Gilker
Joseph Garry
Thomas Henry
Thomas Henry, 1912
Thomas Henry, 1911
A. A. Hopper
Miss Kate Harris
J. W. Howard
John Hains
Ed. Hansen
Wm. Harvey
Wm. Harvey, 1912
John Harris, Jr.
John P. Hume
Emery Hayward
Mrs. Jos. Harvey
Robert Hachey
Thos. W. 0. Henry,
O. Hyson
A. H. Ingram
Alex. Irvine
Peter Johnson
John Johnson 
Oscar Johnson.
C. L. Jones
Chas. Killam
John Kean
John Kean, 1912
John H. Kierstead
John H. Kierstead, 1912
John H. Kierstead 1911

Apart altogether from any political tion. No business could be run on such John McDavid
Sherman McNaughton
Mrs. Jos. McDonald
Thos. R. McKenzie
Mrs. Margaret McNaughton
Frank G. McCallum
Mrs. Jacob McNutt
Jas. A McNaughton
Arthur McIntyre wot.

discussions, there is shown more and 
more every day the trend of political 
feeling that the "East is far distant 
from the West.” It is a common utter- 
ance now from ministers, where any 
project for the benefit of the Maritime 
Provinces is concerned to ask, “Does 
it pay”. It is not necessary to give 
instances of this, they are too numer- 
ous and too fresh in the public mind 
to be forgotten, but we might draw a 
few comparisons. On the surface it 
looks as if Ontario and the West con- 
sidered they were the “Be all and end 
all” of Canada, and the Maritime Pro- 
vinces only appeared on the map by 
the grace of the I. C. R., or was it the 
C. P. R.?

Railways and trains which should be 
run for the development of our coun-

a system and the town affairs should 
be conducted on the highest plane of 
business efficiency and economy, and 
until the act governing the assess- 
ments and collections is changed, we 
cannot hope for much better progress. 
In this connection we have certainly 
to take off our hats to Dalhousie who 
although their assessment is only a 
tenth of ours, they can appear at the 
end of the year with a clean sheet and 
not a penny piece outstanding in the 
defaulters list.
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Mrs Flora Nelson estate
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APPRECIATED

Hcn. F. D. Monk is respected by 
men of all shades of political opinion, 
because he had the courage to resign 
a lucrative position rather than sup- 
port a policy that he was not in hearty
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Iwould not accept any 
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.Make no mistake, our
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Ch 1911.33.00 No

9.50
8.00
6.50
6.50

17.00
16.55
5.05
9.00
8.00
8.00
6.50

36.50
31.05
29.80
9.50
4.50
9.50

12.50
8.00

16.00
15.45
14.00
15.50
8.00
6.00
8.00
8.00
8.00

• 41.00
6.50

1910
try, are ruthlessly attacked because sympathy with. Canadians every- 
“they don’t pay”, while in the West, where will regret that continued ill 
the government expend $250,000,000 health has now compelled him to re- 
on the Georgian Bay Canal project, sign his seat in Parliament. There is 
without ever a thought of it paying room in the public life of this country 
operating expenses. The St. Lawrence for more men with the courage of 
Canals may be another cited case, and their convictions.
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13.65
13.00
14.00
13.65
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10.75
18.50
10.75
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(15.50
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Mrs. Bridget O’Keeffe guarantee protects you al- 
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Ray O’Keeffe
George Olscamp
Wm. M. O’Keffe
Denis O’Connor 
Wm. Parker Jr.
Mrs. Mary Pollock
George Parker
Ed. Parent
James Parker
John H. Parker
Percy Payne
Wm. Payne
Mrs. Ed. Perch
Ed. Perch
John Polloek
Joseph H. Payne
Chas. Parker 
Frank Payne

1912

Home made Milk Bread, Brown Twists, Long Jacks, 
Cottage, Steam, Nut, French, Dutch, and Cream 
Bread, all our own make.

KOPPEL’S BREAD IS SOLD ONLY AT OUR He
OWN SHOP.

CAKES
A few lines of our own make of Cakes, fresh every 

day.

BERTH

At Caplin River on the 2nd inst., to 
Mr. and Mrs. Malcolm McLellan a 
daughter. (ho-t.

John Ward, Jr.
Winton & Collier
Henry Wheelhouse
Howard Whiteneck 

do. 1912
John Woodhouse
Ray Young
Wm. Young 

do. 1912
Thomas Duncan School Tax

17.00
7.50

21.50
10.50
10.15
8.00
8.00

24.50
23.80
10.00

LIST 
Copper Buns, Ice Buns, French Buns, Sugar Buns, 

Bun Loves, Coffee Rings, Ring Doughnuts,
DR. DeVAN’S FRENCH PILLS Are 

Women. $5 a box or three for 
3• 

PHOSPHONOL FOR MEN. & me 
Vitality ; for Nerve and Brain; increases “grey 
matter";a Tonic—will build you up. $8 a box or Eumeazwhies 

Sold at White Drug store.

Cake Doughnuts, German Doughnuts, Tea Biscuits, 
Scones, Rock Cakes, Long Tartes, Rose Tarts,

Copper Tarts, Marieant Tarts, . Open Tarts, Honey Tarts, 
Napoleons, Apple Turnovers, Iced Pastry,

Apple Pies, Fruit Pies, Lemon Pies Mince Pies, 
Cream Puffs, Cream Marguerits, Cream Rolls,

Chocolate Eclairs, Charlotte Russes, Sponges Smal, 
Cocoanut Top, Lemon Marguerits, Fayettes,

Jelly Roll, Meat Pies, Oyster Patties, Lobster Patties, 
Pattie Shells, . Ginger Bread, . 20c. Ginger

Chester Cake, Ice Wine, Wine Cake Nut Cake, 
Sandwich Cake, Birds Nests, Tennis Cake,

Alberts Cake, Maderia Cake, Kisses, Cocoanut Mac, 
: Presidents, Almond Slices, Almond Mac.,

Cheese Cakes, Lorne Cakes, Nut Lorne Cakes,
Golden Rods, Iced Sandwiches, Metropolitans

Lemon Fingers, Lunch Cake, 20c. Sandwich, 40c. Mixed, 
Raisin Cake, Citron Cake, Seed Cake,

Plain Cake, Fruit Cake, Genoa Cake, Marble Cake, 
Layer Cake, Cherry Cake, Round Raisin, 

Lady Fingers, Short Bread Cookies, Ginger Cookies.
And over one hundred other kinds.

Italian Creams, Russes, Wedding, Birthday and 
Cream Cakes.
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1912 10.00
1911 8.00
1910 7.00

Sydney Ramsay 
8.00 I Frank Rousseau 

11.00 Silas Roy 
11.00 Wm. Sproul estate
11.00 Jas. S. Smith
54.50 do.
8800 D. R. Southern
20.40 Clifford Shirley
18.50 do.
18.00. Benjamin Steeves
20.00 David Sullivan

6.95 do.

42.50 Chas. F. Shaw 
21.851 do.
12.50 Elmer Sullivan
9.50, de.
7.85 Stafford Sullivan
9.50 David Smith
6.50 Wm. Storey

12.50 do.
9.50 David A.. Sullivan
8.00 Walter Stevens

18.50. Gordon Stout

ou Know About It?What
|That’s what a customer asked me recently about a patent med- 

icine I had sold for years, and I was forced to admit that in real- 
ity 1 knew nothing more than what appeared on the label, wrap-, 
per and advertising,

Some of the claims made were so extravagant that of course I 
could not take them seriously, but I concluded I had better find 
a line of remedies I did know something about. ipostes

John H. Kierstead, 1
Howard Keith
Howard Keith, 1912
Thomas Kelly
0. W. Kask
O. W. Kask, 1912
George Killam
Fred Kelly
S. J. King
D. R. Keddy.
Frank Lorden
Baptiste Levesque
Celestine LeBlanc

1910, 1912

.1
CANDY
e Try our own make of Candy. 50 kinds fresh every 

day, we make it and don’t import it. 20c per Ib.
ICE CREAM

In many kinds of flavors, also in bricks, our own 
make. 24.501 Howard Sullivan 

.... . 9.50 Leslie Shaddick
Hamille Lamontagne 8.00 John Sullivan
W. M. Levesque 8.00. Percy SullivanNelson Letourneau • 2.00 Raymond Sullivan 

J. G.Lutes , 8.00. Houston Stout
B. Larsen 8.00. Fred Steeves
Howard Luke 8.00. David SlippHoward Luke - 1912 7.85,
Anseline LeBlane 33.50

do. 1912 32.50 
Napolonu Lellouffe / 85,09 th b

• 1860.76 h Thebali
11.00 Leon Turgeon 
2.75 A. R. Thibideau

8.00.
WATER ICES 

Pineapple, Lemon, Strawberry, 
many other kinds.

CREAM

R. J. Lavoie 8.00
8.00
8.00
8.00
8.00

15.50

Raspberry and
are manufactured by a House with a solid repu- 
- nation of over half .century..

The formulas are exceptionally good ones and are freely fur- 
nished to the Drug Trade. There are no secrets simply because 

“they are honest and have nothing conceal. If I didn’t believe 
%them 1 wouldn’t recommend them to you. 
ho, mare peas 

I’d onsictoui

car’sac We sell cream for whipping and whipped cream 
FRUIT

Oranges, Apples, Celery, Nuts, Dates and Figs, 
cent’s NUTS

Me Fresh Roasted Peanuts, Salted Peanuts, Almonds 
:and Cashews, roasted at our own place every day.

Give us a trial you are sure to be pleased.
Phone your order to 227 and we will deliver the goods

mP-Wex.at 
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SOL CLIVANTS OLD STAND WATER STREET - NEAR OPERA HOUSE 4191 to

John Shannon 9,50
Thon. Soucier - 9.50 
G.Savard P---------9.80
John A. Traverse, 17,00 
Jacob Triten ne 2 .20.00
Wm. Teed “rao .on 1100
Taman TEA 1 jseel. % 8.00------....chore.”
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John Letourneau
Walter Letourneau 1
Thos. D. LeBlane
John Lemieux, Sr., tdo./1912
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